

43
11.04.2022
Ct. No. 32
rrc

FMA 1971 of 2016
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2016 (Old No. CAN 3504 of 2016)
(Application not found)

(The Office of the Insurance Ombudsman
Vs. Jayashree Polytex Limited & Anr.)

No one appears on behalf of the appellant and no accommodation has been sought for.

In view thereof, the appeal and the connected application are dismissed for default.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)